RESOLUTION No.

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

RX24AR2

(RF79-525/ )

Adopted on

DEC 18 1978

WHEREAS the City Manager has given notice in writing to the Purchasing Agent of
the City of San Diego that the following VEHICLES are so used, obsolete or
depreciated as to be unfit or undesirable for use or retention by the City:

Continued -=- see page 2

CC-1265-B (REV, 12-76)

BUS NUMBER

501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
5N
513
514
515
516
517
518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535

DESCRIPTION

1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1956
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1957
1958
1958
1958
1958
1958

GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC
GMC

Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel

\ILCROFILMED

01948
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BUS NUMBER

536
537
538
539
540
54
542
543
54l
545
546
547
548
549
550

Resolution (Continued)

DESCRIPTION

1958 GMC
1958 GMC
1958 GMC
1958 GMC
1958 GMC
1958 GMC
1958 GMC
1958 GMC
1958 GMC
1958 GMC
1958 GMC
1958 GMC
1958 GMC
1958 GMC
1958 GMC

Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel
Diesel

NOW, THEREFORE, BE 1T RESOLVED by the Council of the City of San Diego as

follows:

That the Purchasing Agent of said City be, and he is hereby authorized and
directed to advertise for sale and to sell the equipment hereinabove described.
That all expenses in connection with the sale of said equipment shall be deducted
from the proceeds received from the sale thereof.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

By

ykie

//” Jeputy

Or. Dept.: Purch/cw

Bid No. 1758L

4

ZR2422

MICROFILMED
01949



DEC 18 1978

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Excused Absent
Bill Mitchell jraf O O O
Maureen F. O'Connor Z D D D
Bill Lowery z/ O O O
Leon L. Williams E O O ]
Fred Schnaubelt Z O O] J
Tom Gade Z O O ]
Larry Stirling Z O O ]
Jomicke Lucy Killea A O O O
Mayor Pete Wilson 2( Ol O OJ
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON

Meyor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolition  frsuis RSR DEC 18 1978

Number Adopted

cc-1276 (REV. 11-77)
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