222422

(R-79-99/)

Adopted on\_

DEC 18 1978

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego as follows:

WHEREAS the City Manager has given notice in writing to the Purchasing Agent of the City of San Diego that the following VEHICLES are so used, obsolete or depreciated as to be unfit or undesirable for use or retention by the City:

BUS NUMBER	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>
501	1956 GMC Diesel
502	1956 GMC Diesel
503	1956 GMC Diesel
504	1956 GMC Diesel
505	1956 GMC Diesel
506	1956 GMC Diesel
507	1956 GMC Diesel
508	1956 GMC Diesel
509	1956 GMC Diesel
510	1956 GMC Diesel
511	1957 GMC Diesel
513	1957 GMC Diesel
514	1957 GMC Diesel
515	1957 GMC Diesel
516	1957 GMC Diesel
517	1957 GMC Diesel
518	1957 GMC Diesel
519	1957 GMC Diesel
520	1957 GMC Diesel
521	1957 GMC Diesel
522	1957 GMC Diesel
523	1957 GMC Diesel
524	1957 GMC Diesel
525	1957 GMC Diesel
526	1957 GMC Diesel
527	1957 GMC Diesel
528	1957 GMC Diesel
529	1957 GMC Diesel
530	1957 GMC Diesel
531	1958 GMC Diesel
532	1958 GMC Diesel
533	1958 GMC Diesel
534	1958 GMC Diesel
535	1958 GMC Diesel

Continued -- see page 2

MICROFILMED

Page 2 of 2

BUS NUMBER	DESCRIPTION
536	1958 GMC Diesel
537	1958 GMC Diesel
538	1958 GMC Diesel
539	1958 GMC Diesel
540	1958 GMC Diesel
<b>541</b>	1958 GMC Diesel
542	1958 GMC Diesel
543	1958 GMC Diesel
544	1958 GMC Diesel
545	1958 GMC Diesel
546	1958 GMC Diesel
547	1958 GMC Diesel
548	1958 GMC Diesel
549	1958 GMC Diesel
550	1958 GMC Diesel

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of San Diego as follows:

That the Purchasing Agent of said City be, and he is hereby authorized and directed to advertise for sale and to sell the equipment hereinabove described. That all expenses in connection with the sale of said equipment shall be deducted from the proceeds received from the sale thereof.

APPROVED: John W. Witt, City Attorney

behat

Bid No. 1758L

Or. Dept.: Purch/cw

222422

MICROFILMED 01949

DEC 18 1978 Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on ..... by the following vote: Councilmen Yeas Excused Absent Nays Ø Bill Mitchell <u>qaaaaaaa</u> Maureen F. O'Connor Bill Lowery Leon L. Williams Fred Schnaubelt Tom Gade Larry Stirling kendrikan Lucy Killea Mayor Pete Wilson **AUTHENTICATED BY:** PETE WILSON Mayor of The City of San Diego, California. (Seal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California .

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Resolution 222422

Number \_\_\_\_\_\_\_Adopted \_\_\_\_\_\_DEC 18 1978

CC-1276 (REV. 11-77)